
1 
Agreement No. 22-DMF-SLA-568 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DMF-SLA-568 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 22-DMF-SLA-568 (“Main Agreement”) dated between International Data Base Corp dba BidNet 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 

1. Paragraph Number 4: The County hereby extends the contract from July 1, 2024, to July 31, 
2024. 

2. Per Attachment A Subscription Form, the cost of the extension period is $991.67 for 12 full-
access user licenses.   

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           INTERNATIONAL DATA BASE CORP DBA BIDNET 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



P.O. Box 661054 | Dallas, TX  75266-1054 | 877.822.0801 

www.VendorRegistry.com 

 SUBSCRIPTION FORM 

Bidnet, under Mdf commerce, agrees to provide access to vendor registry, which 

includes Vendor Registry Full Package for Arlington County Government, VA 

(“Subscriber”) according to the terms of this subscription form and the accompanying 

subscription terms and conditions (found at https://vendorregistry.com/terms/). 

Vendor & Bid Management, Contract 

Management, & Bid Evaluation for 1-

month extension (7/1/2024 through 

7/31/2024) 

$991.67 (12 full-access users) 

Implementation & Ongoing Support $0 Direct support is unlimited for Vendor & 
Bid Management admins and full-access 
users, Contract Management admins, and 
Bid Evaluation Administrators, but is not 
included Bid Evaluation Evaluators. 

Vendor Support $0 Unlimited support for registered 
vendors. 

Total Package with VBM, CMS & Bid 

Eval 

$991.67 (12 VBM users,  12CMS users 

and 12 Bid Eval admins with unlimited 

evaluators) 

*Annual increase not to exceed 5%.

Subscription requires links to be posted on 
subscriber’s website, receipt of a current 
vendor list, approved vendor registration 
notification, and posting a formal or 
informal solicitation/quote within 30 days of 
implementation.  
This quote will expire 07/15/24 

Attachment A

https://vendorregistry.com/terms/

